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2000 State Representative in General Court 363

Fifth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKE.
TOTALS....

Fifth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKE
Wd. 1 Pet. A

.

B.
Wd. 2Pct. A.

B,
Wd. 3Pct. B.
Wd. 4Pct. A.

B.
Wd. 5Pct. A.
Wd. 6Pct. A.

B.
Wd. 7 Pet. A

.

B.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

o>- — j~ n



364 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Sixth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
HOLYOKE
West Springfield

.

TOTALS

Sixth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd. 3 Pet. C .

HOLYOKE
Wd. 3 Pet. A

.

Wd. 5 Pet. B .

West Springfield
Pet. 1

2

3
4
5
6
7

8
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

57 o
n

51
287
403
741

9
134
77

220

State Election

o

184

306
352

253
308
590
540
817
852
892
390

5,484

507

762
795

446
577
915
911

1,094
1,057
1,155
685

8,904

29

62
422
480
964

Republican Primary



2000 State Representative in Greneral Court 365



366 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000



2000 State Representative in General Court 367

Ninth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
SPRINGFIELD ,

TOTALS

Ninth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd. 2Pct.A.

B.
Wd. 4 Pet. B .

Wd. 5 Pet. A

.

B.
C.

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 2 Pet. A

.

B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.

Wd. 8 Pet. A

.

D.
TOTALS

Democratic



368 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Tenth

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
TOTALS ,

Tenth

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 1 Pet. A

.

B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.

Wd. 3 Pet. B .

C.
D.
F.
H.

Wd. 6 Pet. A

.

E.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

£•§



2000 State Representative in General Court 369

Eleventh

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
TOTALS ,

Eleventh

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 5 Pet. C .

D.
E.
G.
H.

Wd. 7 Pet. C .

F.
G.
H.

Wd. 8 Pet. B .

C.
E.
F.
G.
H.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

a



370 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Twelfth

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD

.

TOTALS

Twelfth

Hampden
District

Democratic Primary

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 3 Pet. A

.

E.
G.

Wd. 4 Pet. A

.

B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.

Wd. 5 Pet. A .

B.
F.

Wd. 7 Pet. A

.

TOTALS

q-B



2000 State Representative in General Court 371

Thirteenth

Hampden
District

East Longmeadow

,

SPRINGFIELD
Wilbraham
TOTALS

Thirteenth

Hampden
District

East Longmeadow
Pet. 1

4

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 6 Pet. C ....

D....

F....

G....

H....

Wd. 7 Pet. B ....

D...
E....

Wilbraham
Pet. A

B
C
D

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

C

398
156
642 10

107



372 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000



2000 State Representative in General Court 373

Second

Hampshire

District

Easthampton.
Hadley
South Hadley.
TOTALS

Second

Hampshire

District

Easthampton
Pet. 1

2

3
4
5

Hadley
South'Hadley

Pet. A
B
C
D

TOTALS

Democratic



374 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Third

Hampshire

District

Amherst
Pelham
Shutesbury

.

TOTALS

Third

Hampshire

District

Amherst
Pet. 1..

2..

3..

4..

4A..
5..

6..

7..

8..

9..

10..

lOA..

Pelham
Shutesbury

.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

State Election



2000 State Representative in General Court 375

First

Middlesex

District

Ayer
Groton
Lunenburg

.

Pepperell....

Townsend...

TOTALS....

First

Middlesex

District

Ayer
Pet. 1

.

Groton
Pet. 1

.

2.

Lunenburg
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

Pepperell
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

Townsend
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican



376 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000



2000 State Representative in General Court 377



378 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Fourth

Middlesex

District

Berlin

MARLBOROUGH

.

Northborough
TOTALS

Fourth

Middlesex

District

Berlin
MARLBOROUGH

Wd. 1 Pet. 1 ....

2....

Wd. 2 Pet. 1 ....

2....

Wd. 3 Pet. 1 ....

2....

Wd. 4 Pet. 1 ....

2....

Wd. 5 Pet. 1 ....

2....

Wd. 6 Pet. 1 ....

2....

Wd. 7 Pet. 1 ....

2....

Northborough
Pet. 3

TOTALS

Democratic


